MINUTES JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE **CITY OF MORENO VALLEY** MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY **BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES**

CLOSED SESSION - 4:30 PM July 12, 2016

Closed Session (the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for The Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley Moreno Valley Housing Authority) meeting scheduled for July 12, 2016 at 4:30 p.m. was canceled due to lack of guorum.

Submitted by:

Ewa Lopez, CMC, Acting City Clerk

Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley

Secretary, Moreno Valley Housing Authority

Secretary, Board of Library Trustees